	ty Of Medical & Health nazirabad, Pakistan, w	h Sciences For Women /ww.pumhs.edu.pk		SCHEDULE OF FEES IS AS UNDER: A. FEES STRUCTURE FOR PH.D. PROGRAM
الستحكام Notice for Admission In Postgraduate Courses			a. Subject specific test + Research proposal presentation + prospectus + curriculum fee Rs. 35, 000/-	
For the Academic Session March - 2025.				b. Those who opt. for GRE / HAT onlyRs. 8,000/= (Curriculum +
	"TO EDUCATE WOMEN	I IS TO PROGRESS THE NATION	ON"	Prospectus)
NO: PUMHSW/SBA/PGMC/ 6	054/55	Date: 15 -	05 - 2025.	c. Admission feeRs. 100,000/-
	-		Corruption	d. Tuition feeRs. 70,000/-1st Year , Rs: 70,000/-
Applications on prescribed forms are invited for admissions in postgraduate programs from eligible graduates & postgraduates (where applicable) candidates interested in Ph.D. / Degree / FCPS-II / Diploma & MCPS				2nd Year , Rs: 60,000/- 3rd year. e. Library / Identity card/ Lab/ computer/ Utilities /Enrollment feesRs. 20,000/- (Ist Year)
programs for the Academic Sessio				f. Supervision fee Rs. 100,000/- (1st Year)
Women, Shaheed Benazirabad.				g. Research and seminars fee Rs. 60,000/- (1st rear)
A. Ph.D. PROGRAM Doctor of Philosophy	D. FCPS-II TRAINING Anesthesiology	F. DIPLOMA PROGRAM 01 YEAR DURATIO		h. Thesis evaluation & defense Fee (3rd Year)
In Histopathology	General Surgery		,	i. Examination fee Rs. 25,000/- (3rd Year)
B. SECOND FELLOWSHIP IN PAIN MEDICINE.	Gynae & Obstetrics	G. DIPLOMA PROGRAMS 02 Years Duration	i	Note: Fee for International Candidates in Lump Sum 2000USD
After passing fellowship in	General Medicine Ophthalmology	Anesthesiology	(DA)	(Breakup mentioned in postgraduate prospectus)
Anesthesiology	Pediatric Medicine	Cardiology	(Dip-Card)	B. EXAMINATION / ENTRY TEST FEES SCHEDULE OF COURSES OTHER THAN Ph.D PROGRAM:
C. DEGREE PROGRAMS 05 Years Duration	Pediatric Surgery ENT (Otorhinolaryngology)	Child Health Gynae & Obstetrics	(DCH) (DGO)	> Examination for MD / MS Part-I + Prospectus + Curriculum Fee Rs. 25,000/-
M.S (Neurosurgery)	Neurosurgery	Laryngology & Otology	(DLO)	Examination for MD / MS Part-I + Prospectus + Curriculum (with Late Fee) Rs.
M.S (Orthopaedics) M.S (Paediatric Surgery)	Urology	Medical Radio-Diagnosis Medical Radio-Therapy	(DMRD) ¦ (DMRT) ¦	27,500/-
M.S (Urology)	E. MCPS TRAINING	Ophthalmology	(D.O)	> Subject specific test for Ph.D.+ Prospectus Fee Rs. 25,000/-
M.D (Cardiology) M.D (Neurology)	02 Years Duration MCPS (Anaesthesiology)	Psychiatry Medicine Clinical Neurology	(DPM) (DCN)	> Research Proposal presentation and Interview for Ph.D Rs. 10,000/- (Only
04 Years Duration	MCPS (Gynae & Obstetrics)	Tuberculosis & Chest Diseases	(DTCD)	those candidates who qualify GRE / HAT OR subject
M.S (General Surgery)	MCPS (Ophthalmology) MCPS (Pediatric Medicine)	Diploma in Diabetic Management	(DDM)	specific test with a score of 60%or above).
M.S (Gynae & Obstetrics) M.S (Ophthalmology)	MCPS (Pediatric Medicine)			> Entry Test for FCPS & All Diplomas / MCPS + Prospectus Fee Rs. 8,000/-
M.S (Anaesthesiology)			i	> Entry Test for FCPS / All Diplomas / MCPS + Prospectus (with Late Fee) Rs. 9,500/-
M.S (Otorhinolaryngology) M.D (General Medicine)				TUITION FEE SCHEDULE FOR PAKISTANI / OVERSEAS CANDIDATES:
M.D (Paeds Medicine)				> Degree Courses (M.D / M.S Part-I)Rs: 50,000/- Per
M.D (Psychiatry)	;; ; ;	ji		Year
GENERAL INFORMATION AND ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR DEGREE / PH.D & DIPLOMA PROGRAMS:			<u>1S:</u>	> FCPS-II CourseRs: 10,000/- Per Year
1. MBBS from any of the recognized University as mentioned in schedule I & II of Pakistan Medical & Dental			ical & Dental	> Second Fellowship in Pain MedicineRs. 30,000/= Per Year
Council Act.				> All Diplomas / MCPS Courses Rs. 25,000 /-Per
2. For FCPS-II training, candidates should submit FCPS-I Pass Certificate / Letter of Congratulations.			Year / DDM Rs: 50,000 /- Per Year	
3. Valid Registration with PM&DC as Medical Practitioner.				For Self-Finance Candidates (All Diploma Courses only)Rs. 100,000/- Per
4. One Year Resident House Job in PM&DC recognized institute.				Year
5. For DDFCP: (One year Diploma in Diabetic Foot Care Practitioner Eligibility Criteria): MBBS, DPT, Pharm.				For Self-Finance Candidates (Diploma in Diabetic Management)Rs. 300,000/- Per Year
 D, BSN OR BSPH graduation. For DDM: (Two-year Diploma in Diabetic Management Eligibility Criteria): MBBS with one year House job. 				> Fee for MS / MD Part-I for Overseas Candidates5,000/-\$ (Dollars)
 For DDM: (Two-year Diploma in Diabetic Management Eligibility Criteria): MBBS with one year House job. I. For Ph.D. Program: Ph.D program shall comprise of 01 year for study and 02 year for research 			Per Year	
a. Qualification Requirements:				> Fee for All Diplomas / MCPS for Overseas Candidates2,500/-\$ (Dollars) Per
				Year
 MS/M.Phil. or equivalent degree from an HEC-recognized institution in the relevant field Minimum CGPA of 3.0/4.0 or 60%. 				Note: -
				A). All candidates who appeared in (all Diploma / MCPS Entry Test) are entitled to appear in Interview on venue
b. General Admission Test:			and date mentioned in schedule for Admissions.	
* GRE/HAT General/Equivalent test or admission test conducted by PUMHSW, with a minimum			B). Candidates for MD / MS Part-I will have to appear and qualify both Paper - I & Paper – II for eligibility to	
passing score of 60%. c. Subject-Specific Test (To be conducted on <u>(Saturday 14th June 2025).</u>			appear in interview.	
 c. Subject-Specific Test (To be conducted on <u>(Saturday 14^m June 2025)</u>. * Test to be conducted by PUMHSW, with a minimum passing score of 60%. 			C). Candidates declared successful in MS / MD Part – I Examination and FCPS Entry Test are eligible to appear	
	· ·	oposal Presentation who fulfillin	a the shove	in Interview on venue and date mentioned in schedule for admissions as under:
-		I in subject specific admission t	-	J. Candidates eligible for interview must bring their Admit Slip & Original Documents while appearing for
OR				Interview.
	-	general admissions test (GRE / H		SCHEDULE FOR ADMISSIONS:
shall bring result & GRE / HAT, thereafter, will be eligible for interview & research proposal				
presentation.				1) Portal pgadmissions.pumhs.edu.pk for Admissions Application Forms will be open from
e. Short listed candidates will appear for an Admission Committee interview.				
Note: - Applicants must submit and present a research proposal related to their field of interest on <u>(Wednesday 25th June 2025).</u>			2) Last date for submission of application forms @ Postgraduate Medical Center PUMHS	
Miscellaneous fee for one time only for Candidates other than Ph.D. Programs.				
All Four (4) Workshop Fee Rs. 48,000/-, Identity Card Rs. 300/-, Enrollment Fees Rs. 500/-, Registration Fees Rs.			 Application Forms with late fee of Rs. 1500/= (for All Diplomas /MCPS) & Rs. 2500 (For All Degree /Ph.D programs)	
700/-, Experience Certificate Rs. 350/-, Logbook Fees Rs. 1,000/-, Synopsis Fees Rs. 2500/- (For Degree and Master			 4) Display of the list of candidates eligible to appear in theory component all Diplomas / MCPS / MS / MD / 	
Courses), Thesis / Dissertation Fees Rs. 21,000/- (For Degree and Master Courses), Curriculum Fees Rs. 2,000/-,			FCPS	
Library Registration Fees Rs. 1,000/- only one time, Library Monthly Fees Rs. 1,000/- (per month fees).			5) Issuance of Admit Slip will be downloaded from Admissions Portal site @ pgadmissions.pumhs.edu.pk of	
8. Foreign Graduate will have to produce Equivalent Certificate of their Degree from PM&DC.			PUMHSW SBA on dated: (09.06.2025)	
 One candidate cannot apply for more than one Degree / Ph.D. or Diploma / MCPS Courses of two different 			6) Entry test for all FCPS-I & All Diplomas / MCPS	
Disciplines at the same time.	·····			7) MD / MS Part-I Theory Examination
10. One candidate can apply for both the Degree / Diploma & MCPS Course in the same specialty.			8) Subject specific test (Only for Ph.D. Candidates)	
1 A separate Application Form to be submitted for each course or training program.			9) Display of list of the successful candidates of Ph.D / M.D / M.S Part-I Examination & FCPS (Entry Test)	
12. In-service Candidates will have to obtain No Objection Certificate (NOC) from the Employer while				
applying for in Postgraduate Course however they can send / submit advance copy along with relevant			10) Interviews for M.D / M.S Part-I & FCPS-I (Only Successful Candidates) All Diplomas / MCPS. (who have	
Documents.				11) appeared in entry test) (24.06.2025)
13. No TA/DA shall be paid to the candidates.				Interview and research proposal presentation only for eligible Ph.D. candidates
14. PGMC, PUMHSW, however reserves the right of Postponement of any date due to any unforeseen			unforeseen	12) Final Display of list of all Selected candidates after Interviews
circumstances.				 13) Issuance of Selection / Admission Letter
15. The University reserves the right	to change the Rules & Regu	lations for Postgraduate Studies f	from time to	14) Commencement for Academic Session from
time.				,
16. Portal for Admissions Appl	lication Forms will be c	duly filled online & downlo	aded from	VENUE FOR INTERVIEWS: At CONFERENCE ROOM OF VICE CHANCELLOR'S SECRETARIAT PUMHSW (SBA).

16. Portal for Admissions Application Forms will be duly filled online & downloaded from @ pgadmissions.pumhs.edu.pk/ and to be submitted; through courier services at the Office of the Director Postgraduate Medical Center PUMHSW Nawabshah SBA before Scheduled Eligible List date mentioned below; otherwise Admission Application Form will not be entrained (Note: All Documents must be attested) & supported with original Paid Bank Chalan.

Note: Applications on advertised program/ discipline will be processed for further necessary action

Contact: For Further Information (Direct Tel for any Query: 0244-360740). Prof. Dr. Ali Akbar Siyal Director Postgraduate Medical Center & Dean of Medicine & Allied Sciences PUMHSW(SBA) Contact: 0244-360740

DR. IRSHAD AHMED MEMON Registrar, Peoples University of Medical & Health Sciences, PUMHSW, Shaheed Benazirabad.

PID (H) 425/24